

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23985-23986/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 14/08/2009 in WP No.1126-1127/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S KENLOTT GAMING SOLUTIONS P.LTD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF SMALL SAVINGS & LOTTERIES & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23994 of 2009 - With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report

SLP(C) NO. 24855 of 2009 - With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report

SLP(C) NO. 24856 of 2009 - With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report

Date: 05/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
In SLP.23985-86/09: Mr. Sudhir chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

In SLP.24856/09: Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Anil K. Kher, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

In SLP.24855/09: Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.
 Mr. Vikas singh Jangra, Adv.

2

In SLP.23994/09: Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv. for
 M/S Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gulam M. Vahanvati, AG
in SLP23985-86/09: Mr. Vitthal B. Devkhile, Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

In SLP(C)23994/09: Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Vitthal B. Devkhile, Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

In SLP(C)24855/09: Mr. RF. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vitthal B. Devkhile, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

In SLP(C)24856/09:

Mr. Vitthal B. Devkhile, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
No stay.
Liberty to mention after four weeks.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master