

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25774/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2009 in WP No.435/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. MUMBAILAXMI ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SMALL.SAV.&LOTT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.26493 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.26508 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Asdv.
Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Soni, adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Leave granted.

No stay.

Tag the appeals with Civil Appeal Nos.6907-6908 of 2009.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master